

## Arlington Public Schools

ProcuremenOffice

2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 2220 xPhone: (703) 22-6123 xFax: (703) 84-40681 www.apsva.us

July 28, 2022

Via email

Long Fence Company, Inc Attn: Larry Friedman, Sr. Vice President 42521John Mosby Highway

Chantilly, VA. 20152

Email: Ifriedman@longfence.com

Subject: Contract66FY20 ±Fence Purchase, Rental, Installation and Repair

Dear Mr. Friedman

On August 31, 2022, the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington County School Board, hereafte referred to as APSyill expire.

, Q DV PXFK DV \RXU ILUP¶V SHUIRUPDQFH XQGHU WKH SUH2VHQ for a one (1) year reewal of the Contract at existing prices or discounts. The renewal shall be effective from Septemberl, 2022 and shall remain valid throughoughsugust31, 2023. This Amendment constitutes the condof four (4) optional renewals withwo (2) renewaloptions renaining All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. You are requested to provide an updated Certificate of Insurance.

Sincerely,

Hamed Hameedi

Hamed Hameedi SeniorProcurement Specialist/Procurement Office

Direct: (703) 2287643

Email: hamed.hameedi@apsva.us



## **Arlington Public Schools**

Procurement Offie

2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 xPhone: (703) 2265123 xFax: (703) 8440681 www.apsva.us

## **Amendment No.2**

Subject:Contract 66FY20±Fence Purchase, Rental, Installation and Repair

Contractor Contract No. Long FenceCompany, Inc 66FY20

42521John Mosby Highway Chantilly, VA. 20152

Contract No.66FY20 is hereby renewed for one (1) year at existing prices or discollaresrenewal shall be effective from Septemberl, 2022 and shall remain valid through gust 31, 2023. This Amendment constitutes the second optional renewals withwo (2) renewal option maining. All other terms and conditions shall remain untranged.

APS:			
Signature:		Title: _	Procurement Director/Procurement Agent
Printed Name	David Webb, C.P.M	Date:	July 27 2022